Amend HB 4294 (second reading engrossment) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 9, strike "and".
- (2) On page 2, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- (2) must be verified by the commissioner as being accessible to blind and visually impaired students; and
 - (3) On page 2, line 10, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".
- (4) On page 2, line 12, strike " $\underline{(c)(2)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c)(3)}$ ".